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The 30-Day STJ DCC
James Reading Plan

“Dear brothers and sisters, when 
troubles of any kind come your 
way, consider it an opportunity 
for great joy. For you know that 
when your faith is tested, your 

endurance has a chance to grow.”
- James 1:2–3 NLT ©

PART 1: Endurance in Christ 
During Trials (James 1:1-21)
	 Day 1	 James 1:1-4	 Mon. August 25
	 Day 2	 James 1:5–8	 Tue. August 26
	 Day 3	 James 1:9–11	 Wed. August 27
	 Day 4	 James 1:12	 Thu. August 28
	 Day 5	 James 1:13–15	 Fri. August 29
	 Day 6	 James 1:16–18	 Sat. August 30

	 Day 7	 James 1:19–21	 Sun. August 31

PART 2: Endurance in Christ 
through Active Faith (James 
1:22–2:26)
	 Day 8	 James 1:22-25	 Mon. September 1
	 Day 9	 James 1:26-27	 Tue. September 2
	 Day 10	 James 2:1-4	 Wed. September 3
	 Day 11	 James 2:5-9	 Thu. September 4
	 Day 12	 James 2:10-13	 Fri. September 5
	 Day 13	 James 2:14-17	 Sat. September 6
	 Day 14	 James 2:18-22	 Sun. September 7

	 Day 15	 James 2:23-26	 Mon. September 8

PART 3: Endurance in Christ 
through Godly Wisdom (James 
3:1–4:8)
	 Day 16	 James 3:1-5	 Tues. September 9
	 Day 17	 James 3:6-9	 Wed. September 10
	 Day 19	 James 3:10-12	 Thurs. September 11
	 Day 19	 James 3:13-16	 Fri. September 12
	 Day 20	 James 3:17-18	 Sat. September 13
	 Day 21	 James 4:1-4	 Sun. September 14

	 Day 22	 James 4:5-8	 Mon. September 15

PART 4: Endurance in Christ 
through Humility and Trust 
(James 4:9–5:20)
	 Day 23	 James 4:9-12	 Tues. September 16
	 Day 24	 James 4:13-17	 Wed. September 17
	 Day 25	 James 5:1-3	 Thurs. September 18
	 Day 26	 James 5:4-6	 Fri. September 19
	 Day 27	 James 5:7-9	 Sat. September 20
	 Day 28	 James 5:10-12	 Sun. September 21
	 Day 29	 James 5:13-16	 Mon. September 22
	 Day 30	 James 5:17-20	 Tues. September 23


